Wisconsin Lions Camp Disc Golf Course 2024 Season Pass

Thank you for your interest in the 2024 Wisconsin Lions Camp Disc Golf Course Season Pass. In order to be clear about the rights and responsibilities associated with the season pass, please read the following information carefully. If you have any questions about this, please reach out to rentals@wisconsinlionscamp.com or call us at (715) 677-4969 prior to purchasing the season pass.

- 1. Cost: \$50.00
- 2. Effective Period of Pass: The pass is effective at the date and time of purchase through December 31, 2024 11:59 pm.
- 3. Admission: The season pass provides the user access to the Wisconsin Lions Camp Disc Golf Course (hereafter referred to as "the course") only during the dates and times that the course is open to the general public. The pass does not apply to private tournament fees or other events that take place at the course. If the course is closed to the general public the season pass holder is not able to use the course.
- 4. Special Considerations: The Wisconsin Lions Camp Disc Golf Course has frequent closures to the general public. During the summer months the course will be closed while summer camp is in session. The tentative plan will be to have the course open on Fridays & Saturdays only during the months of June and July. The course is also subject to closures for rental groups. We will keep a current schedule of when the course is open on our website wisconsinlionscamp.com/discgolf. The season pass does not give you access to the course when it is closed to the general public. The course is subject to closure due to weather. During the winter months if the cross country ski trail opens then the course will close.
- 5. No Refunds: All season pass sales are final and no refunds will be given.
- 6. Right to Revoke: The course reserves the right to revoke the season pass of any individual, at any time, for any reason. Players must only use the course while it is open to the public and follow any and all rules of the course, Wisconsin Lions Camp, and the Wisconsin Lions Foundation, Inc.